900247158 02/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		02/15/2013	banking corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cequint, Inc.
Street Address:	1011 Western Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3816616	555-1212
Registration Number:	3703354	
Registration Number:	3429104	CEQUINT
Registration Number:	3470034	CITY ID
Serial Number:	77632999	ID 555-1212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: laura.kees@alston.com,angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0263 **JP \$140.00 3816616**

900247158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001833/409327		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees		
Signature:	/Laura Kees/		
Date:	02/15/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release Cequint TM#page1.tif source=Release Cequint TM#page2.tif source=Release Cequint TM#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0264

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE is made as of February 15, 2013 by SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia banking corporation, as Agent for the Lenders ("Secured Party") to CEQUINT, INC., a Washington corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 3, 2012 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), by and between the Grantor and Secured Party, the Grantor granted a security interest to the Secured Party in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks set forth in Schedule I thereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded the Trademark Security Agreement with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2012 at Reel 4712, Frames 0676-0682; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and to re-convey to Grantor any and all rights held by the Secured Party in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Trademark Security Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. Upon the request of Grantor, Secured Party further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Termination and Release Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/33934041v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK

ву:____

Name: Nicholas Hahn

Title: Director

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

ss:

On this, the _____ day of February, 2013, before me personally appeared Nicholas Hahn, known to me and who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Director of SUNTRUST BANK, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by SUNTRUST BANK.

Notary Public

HAYLEY S HALEY Notary Public Newton County State of Georgia

My Commission Expires Apr 13, 2014

[Cequint, Inc. Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0266

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No. / Application No.	Registration Date / Filing Date
555-1212 & Design	3,816,616	July 13, 2010
0	3,703,354	October 27, 2009
CEQUINT	3,429,104	May 20, 2008
CITY ID	3,470,034	July 22, 2008
ID 555-1212 & Design	77/632,999	December 15, 2008
INTERACTIVE MESSAGES	85/433,290	September 27, 2011
IMS	85/433,304	September 27, 2011
TXT2INTERACTIVE	85/433,314	September 27, 2011

Exhibit A - Page 1

LEGAL02/33934041v2

RECORDED: 02/15/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0267